
 
Assembly Meeting Agenda 

Monday, March 18, 2019 
 11:45AM - 1:00PM  
Saffell Boardroom 

 
Call to Order 11:56 
 
11:45AM - 11:55AM Announcements/Upcoming Events 

- New members of Delta Sigma Phi are selling donuts and donut holes today and tomorrow for $1 or 
$2.50 for a combo 

- BSA will be moving their pool party to Saturday because of rain as well as thinking of moving to 
April but an update will be made once solidified 

- They also will be having a movie night on the 29th for women's month and will be showing 
hidden figures 

- WAA will have their temporary chalk mural this Friday  
- AIAS are still selling See’s Candy for easter(located lower arch quad) 

- They will also have their stress busters on Thursday with food and refreshments at 6pm 
- Sigma Omega Nu: Alpha Iota class will be selling pizza and soda in the Cabrini Breezeway if it 

rains on Wednesday 
- CAB applications open today and can be found in your Woodbury email. Additionally, a reference 

letter must be submitted as well 
- If any questions please contact melissa.castillo@woodbury.edu 
- The window for applications close at april 1st at 5pm 

- RHA will be having their millennial bingo (loteria) on March 26th @7pm in Woody’s 
 
11:55AM - 12:00PM Attendance 
 
12:00PM - 12:15PM Senator Reports 

School of Architecture 
1. Lorena Mendoza lorena.mendoza@woodbury.edu 
2. Rafael Aguilar rafael.aguilar@woodbury.edu 
3. VACANT (San Diego) 

School of Business 
1. Mare Goodin mary.goodin@woodbury.edu 
2. David Manikad david.manikad@woodbury.edu  

School of Media, Culture, and Design 
1. Niomie Glory niomie.glory@woodbury.edu 

a. Hoped everyone enjoyed spring break and time is close to finals if anyone has comments 
or concern let her know. Meeting was just about how things were going on. 

2. Haley Lambert haley.lambert@woodbury.edu 
College of Liberal Arts  

1. VACANT  
2. VACANT  

 
12:15PM - 12:30PM Executive Board Reports 

1. Bennet Cariaga, President bennet.cariaga@woodbury.edu 
2. William Garcia, Executive VP william.garcia@woodbury.edu 



3. Veronia Alkomos, VP of Finance veronia.alkomos@woodbury.edu 
4. Destiny Garcia, VP of Student Orgs destiny.garcia@woodbury.edu 
5. Adam Ramirez, VP of Marketing adam.ramirez@woodbury.edu 
6. Crystal Sims, VP of Student Life crystal.sims@woodbury.edu 

a. Spirit week, grad week, and woodstock are coming up 
b. CAB will post what to expect at woodstock later on 
c. Woodstock is open to the public: 

i. Free 
ii. All the information will be on a flyer with time slots for all the events happening 
iii. T-shirt competition winners were contacted and told about their design 

1. shirts will be handed out during Woodstock 
 
12:30PM - 12:40PM Advisor Report 

1. Tracci Johnson tracci.johnson@woodbury.edu 
a. Cesar Chavez day is next Wednesday but we will celebrate it next Tuesday 

i. will have aztec dancers, a guest speaker, student participation with poems or 
essays, and the food at Woody’s will be themed as well 

ii. 11:30-1:30 
 
12:40PM - 12:50PM Resolutions 
 
12:50PM - 1:00PM Open Forum 

1. If you have anything that was not addressed, please submit an anonymous comment into the 
Comment Box right outside in the hallway, in the pool house, or via our virtual comment box on our 
website aswu.woodbury.edu. 

2. Is there an update on pool with the warmer weather coming? 
a. The pool is next on the reconciliations list 

 
1:00PM Next Meeting 

1. Monday, March 25th, 2019, 11:45AM-1:00PM, Saffell Boardroom 
Adjourn 12:13 
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College of Liberal Arts  
1. VACANT  
2. VACANT  

 
12:15PM - 12:30PM Executive Board Reports 

1. Bennet Cariaga, President bennet.cariaga@woodbury.edu 
a. I hope you all enjoyed your spring break!  
b. Transition 

i. Process 
ii. Plaques 
iii. Info 

c. Plaques 



d. Remaining Assembly Dates 
2. William Garcia, Executive VP william.garcia@woodbury.edu 
3. Veronia Alkomos, VP of Finance veronia.alkomos@woodbury.edu 

a. Reconciliations due: 
i. Culture Fest → 20 

b. FREAs due: 
i. Delta mixer 
ii. Beta broomball 

4. Destiny Garcia, VP of Student Orgs destiny.garcia@woodbury.edu 
5. Adam Ramirez, VP of Marketing adam.ramirez@woodbury.edu 

a. Hope your break was great. 
i. New Swag this wednesday so make sure to come checkout the ASWU table at 

the main quad and let others know as well 
b. Reminder, make sure to upload your flyers on the Astra schedule system, and send table 

set-up diagrams to ​frea@woodbury.edu​ if needed.  
c. Please continue to put your flyers on the groupme so I can upload them onto social media 
d. Table cloths will be given out at the end of this meeting so if the following orgs can claim 

them after this meeting is adjourned:  
i. BENNET: Please read off the list from the pink Stick that's on top of the table 

cloth box.  
e. Sorry for those who did not receive one but this was based off the list of orgs that 

submitted their logos to me. It will be up to the next Eboard if they want to continue this 
the following year.  
  

6. Crystal Sims, VP of Student Life crystal.sims@woodbury.edu 
a. CGI on Wednesday, scavenger hunt if it doesn’t rain but if it does it will be a raffle. 

 
12:30PM - 12:40PM Advisor Report 

1. Tracci Johnson tracci.johnson@woodbury.edu 
 
12:40PM - 1:00PM Open Forum 

1. If you have anything that was not addressed, please submit an anonymous comment into the 
Comment Box right outside in the hallway, in the pool house, or via our virtual comment box on our 
website aswu.woodbury.edu. 

 
1:00PM Next Meeting 

1. Monday, March 25th, 2019, 11:45AM-1:00PM, Saffell Boardroom 
Adjourn​ 12:13 

mailto:frea@woodbury.edu

